# **-OP \$215.00 26742**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Digital Signatures Trust LLC		107/28/2008 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IdenTrust, Inc.
Street Address:	55 Hawthorne Street
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2674220	AIRTIGHT
Registration Number:	2849163	SIMPLESIGN
Registration Number:	2356868	TRUST EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	2313865	TRUST ID
Registration Number:	2359508	TRUST INFRASTRUCTURE
Registration Number:	2319403	TRUST MINT
Registration Number:	2313866	TRUST SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2314670	TRUST SOURCE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)531-7545

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816 460-2571

Email: trademarks@sonnenschein.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0606

900112304

Correspondent Name: Dianne M. Smith-Misemer

Address Line 1: Wacker Drive Station, Sears Tower

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 061080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IDENTRUST-TM GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dianne M. Smith-Misemer
Signature:	/dsmisemer/
Date:	07/28/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=DST-IdentrustAssignment#page1.tif source=DST-IdentrustAssignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0607

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is entered into and effective this 28th day of July, 2008, by and between Digital Signature Trust, LLC ("Assignor") and IdenTrust, Inc. ("Assignee").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks identified on Exhibit A, currently registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks from Assignor, and Assignor desires to assign, transfer and convey the Trademarks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor has assigned, transferred and conveyed and does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with that part of the assets, business and goodwill of Assignor connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, and all marks similar to the Trademarks and used in the United States and throughout the world, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks with the right to sue for and collect damages.

Assignor agrees that, when requested, it will, at Assignee's cost and expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts that may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining the Trademarks and for vesting title thereto in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has executed this agreement by its duly authorized representative on the date(s) indicated below.

DIGITAL SIGNATURE TRUST, LLC
By: While
Name: Debbie Fugate
Title: Vice Président Date: 7/28/08
IDENTRUST, INC.
ву:
Name: Thomas G. Ream
Title: COO Date: 7/28/08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0608

1

# **EXHIBIT** A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	
AIRTIGHT	2,674,220	January 14, 2003	
SIMPLESIGN	2,849,163	June 1, 2004	
TRUST EXCHANGE	2,356,868	June 13, 2000	
TRUST ID	2,313,865	February 1, 2000	
TRUST INFRASTRUCTURE	2,359,508	June 20, 2000	
TRUST MINT	2,319,403	February 15, 2000	
TRUST SOLUTIONS	2,313,866	February 1, 2000	
TRUST SOURCE	2,314,670	February 1, 2000	

2

**TRADEMARK** 

RECORDED: 07/28/2008

21376767\V-1

REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0609